HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 23,2007 Hearing Room 357

8:00 AM Tapes 193-194

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Rep. Linda Flores

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

SJR 18A Work Session
SB 288A Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
193A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:23 a.m.

SJR 18A- WORK SESSION
014
023
033
039
048
050
058
060
061
070
073

193A 080
089
096
110
111
113
117

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Cameron
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Cameron
Rep. Krieger
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant



SB 288A- WORK SESSION

119
120

121

193A

194A

133
162
168
180
185
212
219
236
239
248
249
251
260
272
327
332
344
350
354
372
004
034
038
041
053
056
057
060
069
085
088
094
101
112
114

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SJR 18A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Rules.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 -Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Chair Macpherson

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B & C)
Rep. Krieger
Taylor

Chair Macpherson
Steven Powers, Board of Parole
Chair Macpherson
Powers

Taylor

Powers

Taylor

Powers

Rep. Bonamici
Taylor

Peter Gartland, Office of Public Defense Services
Rep. Bonamici
Powers

Rep. Whisnant
Taylor

Powers

Chair Macpherson
Powers

Rep. Cameron
Taylor

Powers

Chair Macpherson
Powers

Chair Macpherson
Powers

Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Krieger
Taylor

Rep. Whisnant
Powers

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson



128
129

131
140

141
194A 152

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Barker
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 288A-5 amendments dated
5/21/07.

VOTE: 5-2-2

AYE: 5 - Barker, Cameron, Krieger, Read, Whisnant

NAY: 2 - Bonamici, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 288A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-1-2

AYE: 6 - Barker, Cameron, Krieger, Read,

Whisnant, Macpherson

NAY: 1 - Bonamici

EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:12 a.m.

A. SJR 18A, -4 amendments, Staff, 1p
B. SB 288A, -4 amendments, Staff, 7pp
C. SB 288A, -5 amendments, Staff, 7pp



