HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 23, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 193-194

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Linda Flores
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SJR 18A Work Session SB 288A Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
193A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:23 a.m
STD 194 WO	RK SESSION	
<u>551 10A- WU</u>	014	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	023	Chair Macpherson
	033	Rep. Bonamici
	039	Rep. Krieger
	048	Rep. Whisnant
	050	Chair Macpherson
	058	Rep. Whisnant
	060	Chair Macpherson
	061	Rep. Bonamici
	070	Rep. Whisnant
	073	Rep. Cameron
193A	080	Rep. Whisnant
	089	Rep. Cameron
	096	Rep. Krieger
	110	Chair Macpherson
	111	Rep. Whisnant
	113	Chair Macpherson
	117	Rep. Whisnant

	119	Chair Macpherson
	120	Rep. Barker
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SJR 18A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Rules.
		VOTE: 7-0-2
		AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Read
		Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES.
	121	Chair Macpherson
SB 288A- W	VORK SESSION	
	133	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B & C)
	162	Rep. Krieger
	168	Taylor
	180	Chair Macpherson
	185	Steven Powers, Board of Parole
	212	Chair Macpherson
	219	Powers
	236	Taylor
	239	Powers
	248	Taylor
	249	Powers
	251	Rep. Bonamici
	260	Taylor
	272	Peter Gartland, Office of Public Defense Services
	327	Rep. Bonamici
	332	Powers
	344	Rep. Whisnant
102 4	350	Taylor
193A	354 372	Powers Chair Macpherson
194A	004	Powers
174A	034	Rep. Cameron
	038	Taylor
	041	Powers
	053	Chair Macpherson
	056	Powers
	057	Chair Macpherson
	060	Powers
	069	Rep. Bonamici
	085	Rep. Krieger
	088	Taylor
	094	Rep. Whisnant
	101	Powers
	112	Rep. Barker
	114	Chair Macpherson

128	Rep. Barker
129	Chair Macpherson
	Rep. Barker
	MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 288A-5 amendments dated 5/21/07.
	VOTE: 5-2-2
	AYE: 5 - Barker, Cameron, Krieger, Read, Whisnant
	NAY: 2 - Bonamici, Macpherson
	EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp
	Chair Macpherson
	The motion CARRIES.
131	Rep. Bonamici
140	Rep. Barker
	Rep. Barker
	MOTION: Moves SB 288A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 6-1-2
	AYE: 6 - Barker, Cameron, Krieger, Read,
	Whisnant, Macpherson
	NAY: 1 - Bonamici
	EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp
	Chair Macpherson
	The motion CARRIES.
	REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
141	Chair Macpherson
152	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:12 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

194A

- A. SJR 18A, -4 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. SB 288A, -4 amendments, Staff, 7pp
- C. SB 288A, -5 amendments, Staff, 7pp